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Daniel Smith

From: Tom Tate [fom@tom4mayor.com.au]

Sent: %Tijf ffril 2012 1:15 PM

To: Contrary to PublicRe¥®Stemier

Cc: info@Inp.org.au; surfers.paradise@parliament.qld.gov.au;
mermaid.beach@pariiament.qld.gov.au

Subject: RE: Appalling comment by liberal Tom Tate

Deary to Public Interest

You have every right to voice your opinion. However you need to be corrected on a few matters. Firstly, while | did
run for the Liberals in 2008 | am running as an independent in this Mayoral election, /1 am agnservative at heart and
will never hide away from such a position or affiliation. | am not running as part of any tearn.

Secondly, if holding a sitting councillor to his or her voting record is akin to beihg “character assassination” as you
put it then so be it. |, on the other hand, think that Councillor voting records are the best jndication of their future
potential performance and originally voting for AllConnex, Council HQ and Tippiefs are ail things that the leading
contender, former Cr Eddy Sarroff, did vote for in the past. He is since trving to distance’himself in the mean time.
This is two faced to say the least and indicates to me that Ron Clarke was right whien he said Eddy Sarroff will do
anything or say anything for a vote.

| have done two mailers, clearly marked as coming from me, halding férmer'Cr, Sarroff to account on AllConnex and
Council HQ. | have also done six citywide mailers on positive pclicy commitrhents. | have 25 different policy related
ads running on radio stations in the city and | have three television ads with real voters saying 'why' they support
me.

You.have chosen to ignore all that, which is ok but you tierefore, should not be categorizing my campaign as
negative. No other candidate has prepared and reieased as much policy related material as I. All | have seen from
them is un-costed dot points on their respective’websites.

| respectively encourage you to visit www.tom4mayor.cori.au and especially the policy page to see what | am
talking about for yourself. | don't think | wili'ever\win youove owRver, lyeedre taking such an interest in
politics and the running of your city that A thought you-deserved an answer from me personally.

Kind regards,
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TOM TATE
tom@tom4mayor.com.au
p 0755210463 f 07 5598 4926

PO Box 9147 GCMC 9726
www.tomdmayor.com.au

From: ma‘ﬁfﬁ Contrary to Public Interegsti —~
Sent: Sunday, April 01, 2012 158 PM
To: thepremier@premiers.gld.gov.au

Cc: info@Inp.org.au; sutfers.paradise@parliament/gld.gov.au; mérmaid.beach@parliament.gld.gov.au
Subject: Appalling comment by liberal Tom Tate

Dear Premier and LNP representatives

Congratulations on such an historic victory. WelidonePremier on your inspirational and confidence building
acceptance speech.

I am sure Queenslanders took great heart and-confidence from it. Now as a Queendslander we have a more positive
future to look forward to.

Which bring me to the reason I:am writing today and that is in my opinion the Mayoral canditate for Gold Coast and
liberal spruker Tom Tate is at the otherend of the spectrum of which you are placing the liberal party.

Sadly the negatative compaigning, character assasination, financial preferrence allegations and now Mr Tate has
turned on individual ratepayers fresidents who seek nothing more than the right to sleep in peace in their own
homes.

In my opinion Mr Tates comments are offensive, out of touch and damaging to the Liberal Brand.

We will not be givirig'any support to a candidate, liberal or otherwise who denonstrates such public disreguard.

I believe it will be~an-extiemeiy sad day for the Gold Coast should Mr Tate become Mayor.

We expected better of such a candidate.

With Thanks

Contrary to Public Interest
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GENDLE Kerrie OHTS\¥IL.
From: MAYOR

Sent: Thursday, 3.May 2012 1:06 PM

To: 'ben.myers@ministerial.gld.gov.au’

Subject: Email from Mayor-Elect Tom Tate

Dear Premiier

| write as Mayor-elect and plan to formally write to you again once | have been sworn in to support your government's
action in calling in the Jewel project as proposed by "RDG".

Similarly, | have reviewed the Meriton's Brighton on Broadwater project and will bé writing4o your/government to call in
these projects.

I am happy to discuss this further.

Yours sincerely

Tom Tate
MAYOR-ELECT

Gold Coast City Council

Ph: (07) 5581 5283 Fax: (07) 5581 6054
PO Box 5042 Gold Coast Mail Centre Qld 9729
mayor@goldcoast.dld.gov.au
www.goldcoasteity.com.au

%
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Daniel Smith

From: Premier [premier@ministerial.gld.gov.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 15 May 2012 3:54 PM

To: The Premier

Subject: FW: CORRESPONDENCE FROM MAYOR TOM TATE RE JEWEL PROJECT
Attachments: 20120515085614681.pdf

————— Original Message-----

From: MAYOR [mailto:mayor@goldcoast.qld.gov.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 15 May 2012 9:15 AM

To: Premier _

Cc: Deputy Premier; Mansfield

Subject: CORRESPONDENCE FROM MAYOR TOM TATE RE JEWEL PROJECT

Attention : Premier Campbell Newman MP
cC : Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastpucture and
Planning, Jeff Seeney MP

: Assistant Minister for Planning Reform, Zan-Walker P

15 May 2012

Dear Premier
Please find attached a scanned copy of correspondence fi'om Mayor Tom Tate.
The original will be mailed to you for your records.

Kind regards
Kerrie

Kerrie Gendle
Secretary to Mayor Tom Tate

Gold Coast City Council

Ph: (07) 5581 5283 Fax: (@7) 5581 6@54

PO Box 5042 Gold Coast Mail Centre Qid’ 9729 mayorf@goldcoast.gld.gov.au
www.goldcoastcity.com.au

Gold Coast City gouncil - confidential communication This email and any files transmitted
with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the addressee. If you are
not the intended redipient/be advised that you have received this email in error and that
any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this email and any file
attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify us? You must destroy the original transmission and its contents. Before
opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and defects. The contents of this
email and its attachments may become scrambled, truncated or altered in transmission.
Please notify us of any anomalies. Our liability is limited to resupplying the email and
attached files or the cost of having them resupplied.

This email, together with any attachments, is intended for the named recipient(s) only;
and may contain privileged and confidential information. If received in error, you are
asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of
this from your computer system network.
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If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any
action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and /or
publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the
views of the Queensland Government.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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GOLD COAST CITY
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Gold Coast Gity Council
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The Honourable Campbell Newman MP
Premier of Queensland

PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear Premier

SUPPORT FOR CALLING IN OF THE RIDONG GROUP'S JEWEL PROJECT

As per my email of 3 May 2012 (copy enclosed), this is to confirm my support for
your government's potential calling in of the Ridong Group’s proposed Jewel project

in Broadbeach.

Please let me know if there's anything’} can do to help progress this wonderful
opportunity to reinvigorate the Gold Coast's economy now and into the future.

Yours sincerely

Com B

TOM TATE
MAYOR

Enc.

PO Box 5042, Gold Coast MC, Qld 9729 Australia
Ph: 361 7 5581 52B3 ‘Fax: +61 7 5581 6054 Email: mayor@goldcoast.qld.gov.au  Web: www.goldcoast.qld.gov.au
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GOLD COAST CITY
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Gold Coast City Council -
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The Honourable Campbeli Newman MP
Premier of Queensland

PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear Premier é" /

Thank you for your letter of 28 Ma§2012 congratulating me on being elected as
Mayor of the Gold Coast. Like ypu, I'm looking forward to our working closely
together to get Queensland/moving again/ As such, your commitment to
empowering local councils to/deliver positive change in their own regions is most
encouraging.

I Iook forward to conﬂndeu co- operacion between our tiers of government to

Thanks again for your congratulations, which are most appreciated.

Yours sincerely.

TOM TATE
MAYOR

PO Box 5042, Gold Coast MC, Qld 9729 Australia
Ph: +61 7 5581 5283 Faxi +61 7 5581 6054 Email: mayor@goldcoast.qld.gov.au  Web: www.goldcoast.qld.gov.ay
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Premier of Queensland

Execiitive Building
106 George Street Brisbarie
PO Box 15185 -City East
For reply please quote: ERP/AF — TF/12/11690 - DOC/12/98764 Queensland 4002 Australia
Your reference: #MS35252600 Telephone +617 3224 4500
. Facsimile €617 32213631
Email ThePremier@premiers, qld.gov.au

5 i} MAY Zmz Websita wwiw.thepremier.qld.gov.au -

Councillor Tom Tate

Mayor

Gold Coast City Council

PO Box 5042

GOLD COAST MC QLD 9729

Dear Couxy{r ate I Om

Thank yoﬁ for your email of 3 May and subsequent letter/0f 14 May 2012 expressing your
support for the Ridong Group’s Jewel Resort Hotel development being called in.

I have noted your support for the Queensland Goyernment to exercise its call in powers
regarding the Jewel Resort Hotel development given that two separate Notices of Appeal
have been lodged with the Planning and Environment Court.

The minister responsible for planning may cali in a development application if he considers
the development application involves @ state interest. Intervention by the State Government
in a development application prior to, or/following, a decision by the local government is
only appropriate where ar interest of economic or environmental significance to the State
could be significantly affected by a development approval, Given these are reserve powers,
decisions on their use are not taken lightly.

As this issue falls under the portfolio responsibilities of my Cabinet colleague, the
Honourable Jeff'Seeney MP; Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure
and Plannivg, have taken the liberty of referring your correspondence to the Deputy
Premier for his consideration and direct reply to you.

I note/that the Deputy Premier has already publicly stated his intention to use the call in
powers-if néeessary. Given the council’s clear support for this project going forward, I would
anticipate adecision very soon.

\\\ Queensland
N Government
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I hope this information is of assistance, and I look forward to working with you to address -
this and other issues of importance to the Gold Coast City Council.

Yours sincerely

]

i e S fres———
JAMPBELL NEWMAN

Page 2 0of2
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Daniel Smith

From: Premier [premier@ministerial.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Friday, 1 June 2012 6:01 PM

To: The Premier

Subject: FW: Correspondence from Mayor Tom Tate
Attachments: 20120601163557059.pdf

----- Original Message-----

From: MAYOR [mailto:mayor@goldcoast.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Friday, 1 June 2012 4:43 PM

To: Premier

Subject: Correspondence from Mayor Tom Tate

Dear Premier
Please find attached a scanned copy of correspondence firem _Mayor Fom Tate.
The original will be mailed to you for your records.

Kind regards
Kerrie

Kerrie Gendle
Secretary to Mayor Tom Tate

Gold Coast City Council ,

Ph: (07) 5581 5283 Fax: (07) 5581 6054

PO Box 5042 Gold Coast Mail Centre Q)d/9729/maycrf@goldcoast.gld.gov.au
www . goldcoastcity.com.au '

Gold Coast City Council - confidential communication This email and any files transmitted
with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient _be advised that you have received this email in error and that
any use, dissemination,/forwarding, printing or copying of this email and any file
attachments is strictly/prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify us/ ¥You must destroy the original transmission and its contents. Before
opening or using attachments;. check them for viruses and defects. The contents of this
email and its attachments may/become scrambled, truncated or altered in transmission.
Please notify us of gny anomalies. Our liability is limited to resupplying the email and
attached files’ or the cost/of having them resupplied.

This email, together with any attachments, is intended for the named recipient(s) only;
and may contain privileged and confidential information. If received in error, you are
asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this email and any copies of
this from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any
action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and /or
publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the
views of the Queensland Government.
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Please consider the environment before printing this email.

2
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Page 1 of 2

LANG-LEMCKERT Susan

From: MAYOR
Sent:  Monday, 4 June 2012 1:19 PM
To: |Contrary to Public Interest |

Subject: RESPONSE :|Contrary to Public InteRE Gold Coast Parklands
Good afternoon Contrary to Public Interest

Thank you for your email of 22 May 2012 outlining your disappointment at receiving a parking ticket
during your recent visit to the Broadwater Parklands.

A key point of my platform when campaigning as Mayor was to introduce free weekend parking ¢
visitors could enjoy the Gold Coast's attractions, and this will be addressed as part of Council's future
budgets. I'm hoping it won't be too long before locals and visitors alike can enjoy the bengefits of this
proposal.

In the meantime, I'm pleased your son enjoyed his birthday party so much, and hope haying received this
parking ticket won't discourage you from visiting Broadwater Parklands again.

Regards

TOM TATE
MAYOR

Gold Coast City Council

Ph: (07) 5581 5283 Fax: (07) 5581 6054

PO Box 5042 Gold Coast Mail Centre Qld 9729
mayor@goldcoast.gld.gov.au

www.goldcoastcity.com.au

From: MAYOR
Sent: Wednesdav, 23 Mav 2012 8:20
To: Contrary to Public Interest

Subject: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT| Contrary to Public INiges5o1d Coast Parklands

Contrary t@ Public Interest
Dear B

Thank you for your email. Your comments are hoted and have been passed on to the Mayor for his
information and or further reésponse.

Kind regards
Kerrie

Kerrie Gendle
Secretary to Mayor Tom Tate

Gold Coast City. Council

Ph: (07) 5581 5283 Fax: (07) 5581 6054

PO Box 5042 Gold Coast Mail Centre Qld 9729
mayor@goldcoast.dld.gov.au

www .goldcoastcity.com.au

From‘ Contrary to Public Interest |

Sent: Tuesday, 22 May 2012 20:26

To: thepremier@premiers.gld.gov.au; MAYOR; BROWN Gail; Division7;
TransportandMainRoads@ministerial.gld.gov.au; Parks Gold Coast

Cc1 Contrary to Public Interest

9/07/2012
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Page 2 of 2

Subject: Gold Coast Parklands
Dear Premier Newman, Mr Tate and others Notaries

Please find below a letter I have penned to the Gold Coast Bulletin, If it makes the editorial page it is a minor triumph but it
is more important that you, in your roles as my elected representatives read this:

Pictiire g beautifil Gold Coast Autumn Sunday afternoon. Balmy weather, beautiful parklands - which the council have done
a wonderfil job making welcoming and safe to families and friends wanting ro spend time together. A typical beautiful
QOueensland day.

Picture a young boys' birthday party spent enjoying the sunishine kicking a footy with his mates’- somewhat better than
* spending an aflernoon playing a video game.

Picture people melding logether, playing music, cooking, laughing and sharing their cultures.

This Isn't some advertisement for a happy living residential esiate - this was the Broadwater Parkiands on Sunday aflernoon
20th May where my son held his 15th birthday party. My son and his friends had, what wasdescribed as "his best birthday
ever”, Just a day in the park with some sushi and the footy I thought, But then, I didn'r-hank on the/850 parking ticket al the
end of it!

Arewe not entitled for one day a week to enjoy the Jacilities that we pay dearlyfor.Js anir-cauncil so greedy that at 4.00p.m.
on a Sunday they have to slog the honest and hardworking residents of the Gold Coast & parking ticket. Do we not pay
enough.

What next. Toll gates and an entry charge! I am disgusted. Is nothirg/sacred,

I'will begrudgingly accept the $50 parking ticket and take it as a learning €xperiénce but we need to encourage our local
community to use the outdoor spaces that we so beautifully create for ther. It vduld have been a pleasure for you to wander
through the Broadwater Parklands last Sunday and see so many families and cultures enjoying the space and facilities. No
Gold Coast résident would argue with paying for this kind-of infrastructure ~ particularly when it is done as well as it has

been at the Broadwater Parklands but do we really need to pay 7 days for the luxury?

Can Sunday not be a day of rest - even just for parking attendants!

Regards

Contrary to Public Interest

(Member of the "Can Do State")

9/07/2012
RTI Document No.14
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GOLD COAST CITY
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Gold Coast City Council
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The Hon Campbell Newman MP
Premier of Queensland

PO Box 15185

CITY EAST QLD 4002

Dear Premier é/’”/ﬂ/}

Thank you for your letter of 5 July 2042 querying, the circumstances in which y to Public Interest
|Comrary to Public Infeegséived an infringement._notice’ for parking near the Broadwater
Parklands 1n Southport. '

As this notice reflected a legitimate’parking infringement, we were unable to waj _
the fine on this occasion. However, as you'll see from the enclosed response to |COntjary to Public Interest
Contrary taygebfie Iskiletioping to inttoduce. frée weekend parking on the Gold Coast'in

7Y
G Ty e,

Thank you for your concern a@bout this matter.

Yours sincerely

- /
7 Y &7
o %‘ )

TOM TATE
MAYQOR

Enc

PO Box 5042, Gold Coast MC, Qld 9729 Australia
Ph: +61 7 5581 5283  Fax: +61 7 5581 6054 Email: mayor@goldcoast.qld.gov.au Web: wwiw.goldcoast.gld.gov.au
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Premier of Queensland

For reply please quote: £P/GM02 — TF/12/10066 — DOC/12/106036 Executive Building
Your reference: #MS34715992 100 George Street Brisbane
PO Box 15185 City East
| 1 5 JUN 2012 Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone +617 3224 4500

Facsimile +617 32213631

emall ThePremier@premlers.qld.gov.au
YWebsite/ www.thepremier.qld.gov.au

Councillor Tom Tate

Mayor

Gold Coast City Council

PO Box 5042

GOLD COAST MC QLD 9729

Dear Courymr/”[‘atel ) O M\

1 write in response to a letter of 26 April 2012 fratvi Councilior Daphne McDonald, the then
Acting Mayor, which highlighted council’s oprosition to the former government’s decision
to relocate the Gold Coast Showgrounds to the Nerarig~Broadbeach Road site at Carrara.

Councillor McDonald also attached a copy of a Geld’Coast Turf Club Board proposal to
relocate the Gold Coast Show to the/Gold Coast Turf Club Precinct at Bundall for my
Government’s consideration, '

As you would be aware, on 29 May 2012, the Honourable Jann Stuckey MP, Minister for
Tourism, Major Events, Small Business and the Commonwealth Games, announced that the
Parklands site at Southport will be the location for the 2018 Commonwealth Games Athletes
Village,

The Government’s announcernént confirms that the current users of the Parklands site,
including the Gold Coast Show, must be relocated to other sites,

I have, therefore, Torwarded a copy of the letter and attached proposal to my cabinet
colleagues, the/ Honoutable Jeff Seeney MP, Deputy Premier, Minister for State
Development, Infrastructure’and Planning, and Minister Stuckey for their consideration and
direct reply-fo you.

The 2018 Coramonwealth Games will be a great event for the State of Queensland and will
provide a significant boost for the Gold Coast region, and is expected to return $2 billion in
economic’benefit and create 30 000 jobs.

Queensland
V- Government
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My Government looks forward to working with the Gold Coast City Council to deliver a
world-class international event which will transform the Gold Coast.

Yours sincerely

MPBELL NEWMAN

Page 2 of 2
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GOLD COAST CITY o
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

26 June 2012
Our ref ; #MS35951470

The Honourable Campbell Newman MP
Premier of Queensland

PO Box 15185 Ve Lo e
CITY EAST QLD 4002 S e

|
i
4

LI
<

Dear Premier | S/ RNy
QUEENSLAND — NEW SOUTH WALES CROSS-BORDER ISSUES
| write on behalf of Gold Coast City Council in relation to cress-border issués.

Last October, several of my colleagues met with Michael Tenrnant and Wade Lewis of the
Queensland Department of the Préemier and Cabinet/to discuss/local cross-border concerns,
The meeting came about in response to the Cross-Border Mermorandum of Understanding
(MOU), which was signed in August 2011 by your predecessor; Anna Bligh, and current New
South Wales Premier, the Honourable Barry O'Farrell \MP.

Following on from this, my predecessor Ron Clarke wrote to former Premier Bligh in
December 2011, acknowledging the impdrtance of the. MOU and Council's desire to work
closely with the State on the cross-border issues affecting communities in the Coolangatta —
Tweed Heads region. :

Our Council has also been liaising. closeiy'with neighbouring Tweed Shire Council over the
past year to jointly identify local cross-bérder/issues and it is in relation to this work that |
mainly write to you about.

Premier, the communities of Coolangatta,/ Tweed Heads and surrounding areas have been
putting up for years with problers stemming from a lack of integrated planning and service
delivery by state (and to some extent local) governments. Whilst the following list is by no
means exhaustive, it does provide an indication of some of the important areas where cross-
border differences are creating problems for us and our southern communities:

Public trarsport (including taxis)

Servicing/major-developments (for example, at Cobaki) and managing growth generally
Child protection and guardianship (legislation and practices)

Access to health and social services

Community-safety

Sport.and recreational facilities (planning and provision)

Disaster/-emergency management

Pest animal’and plant management

Companion animal management

Environmental and water cycle management

PO Box 5042, Gold Coast MC, Qld 9729 Australia

Ph: 461 7 5581 5283  Fax: +61 7 5581 6054 Email: mayor@goldcoast.gld.gov.au  Web: www.goldcoast.qld.gov.au
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Queensland ~.News South Wales Cross-Border Issues Page 2
PD113/1090 (P1) 26 June 2012

What | believe is required mostly how is leadership to bring together all of the parties so that
they may resolve all of the issues at hand, once and for all. | include the Federal Government
in this equation, for without their whole-hearted support, inter-governmental reform will simply
not achieve its full potential.

The commitment by the Queensland Government to establish a Cross-Border MOU with
New South Wales last year and begin consulting with border communities and councils was
very much appreciated by us, Your confirmation that the Queensland Government under
your new leadership will continue to work with us and other stakeliclders to resolve the
cross-border problems besetting communities in the Coolangatta - Tweed Heads region,
would be equally well appreciated.

1 intend writing also to Premier O'Farrell, seeking a similar assurance’ It suffices to say, both
you and your staff are most welcome to visit the Gold Coast at any stage/to hear first hand
about the cross-border issues we face.

Please do not hesitate to contact our Director Community Setvicgs, Colette McCool, by email
at cmccool@goldcoast.ald.gov.au or on telephone (07) 55816235 should you require any
further information or wish to arrange a personal visit,

| look forward to receiving your early reply.

Yours sincerely

TOM TATE
MAYOR

CC Colette McCool, GCCC
PD113/1090 (P1)/#35951470
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Premier of Queensland

: . ‘ Executive Building
For rcply please quolc: IGR/WL — TF/12/16331 - DOC/12/135555 100 George Stree[ Brisbane

Your reference: #MS35951470 PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia
Telephone +617 3224 4500

1 g JUL 2012 Facsimile %617 32213631
N Emall ThePremier@premiers.qld.gov.au
Councillor Tom Tate Website www.thepremier.qld.gov.au
Mayor '
Gold Coast City Council
PO Box 5042

GOLD COAST MC QLD 9729

Dear Council,lo”r' Tate l Om

//

Thank you for your letter of 26 June 2012 about gross-border issues, inbluding your ongoing
consultations with the Tweed Shire Council (TSC).

I am very pleased to hear about the cooperation between the two councils in identifying
cross-border issues, and that both Gold Coast City Council (GCCC) and TSC are examining
practical solutions to assist with resolving these. The Mayor of TSC, Councillor
Barry Longland, also recently wrote to me about your work together.

I can confirm that my Government is’committed to working with the New South Wales
(NSW) Government on cross-border/issues; and 1 can assure you that my department will
give serious consideration to the material and feedback that GCCC and TSC have provided.
After further discussion with Queensland/departments, the NSW Department of the Premier

- and Cabinet, and the N8W Cross-Border Commissioner, my department will provide you
with a more detailed response’about actions we will take to address the issues you have
identified.

I can also confipm that iny department is closely examining cross-border issues to ensure that
where a solution requires-Australian Government support these are brought to their attention.

Thank you very much-for raising this with me. Should you require any further information,
you can _contact Mr Michael Tennant, Executive Director, Intergovernmental Relations,
in my/ department by email at Michael. Tennani@premiers.qld.gov.au or on telephone
(07)3224 6789.

Yours sincerely

PBELL NEWMAN

\ Queensland
)Y - Government
RTI Document No.24
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Premier of Queensland

Executive Building
{00 George Street Brisbane

PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

2 U JUL Zmz o Telephone +617 3224 4500
Facsimile +61 732213631
. Email ThePremier@premieis.gld.gov.au
Councillor Tom Tate Viebsite www.thepremier.gid.gov.au

Mayor

Gold Coast City Council
PO Box 5042
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Dear Coung,‘tf or Tate I O~ .,

Please find enclosed a copy of correspondence Vreceived from one of your constituents,
| Contrary to Public Intefaglvising me of his concerns with the,Gold\Coast City Council’s Enterprise
Resource Planning Project,

bli . . . . . e
As you are no doubt aware, 'e%smig{l%sflcly ¢laimed that this project is wasting
ratepayer’s money. I understand|Contrary o Piiid iptedously raised this matter with the former
Local Government Minister who referred the complaint to the Queensland Auditor-General.

Without wishing to pre-empt any/irquiries or findings that the Auditor-General may choose
to make, I would appreciate your somiments on fdﬁ‘ﬁ@%nd your advice on what
actions council is taking to ensure the Cost effectiveness of this project.

[ appreciate that decisions relating to, this project were made by the previous council
Vet : Contrary to Dg i éa&%’%% 0l : :
administration, however, {5 be concerned that this is an ongoing issue.

Thank you for your-consideration-of this issue.

Yours sincerely

\N Queensland
' Government
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